Approved Denied
Action taken / / ¢?3/ 0¢
Other: i :
Verified by: HKern %
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 06-05

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO USKH IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,000 FOR
2006 STRIP PAVING ENGINEERING SERVICES

Agenda of: January 23, 2005 Date: January 13, 2006
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum

L o
\ \\\'s (0<a

X Public Works /

Planning
X Finance *signature required 3/5\“ < =
X | Clerk Pl s
W gy TS

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: ’Sn s N Ao

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $45,000 or [_]no Funds Available X yes [ | no
Account name/number: 160-4320-432.45-21

Attachments: Sample contract/2006 Billing Rates

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The City advertised last year in the form of an RFP for an
engineering term contract to oversee the City's strip paving projects. No responses
were received from that advertisement. The City then solicited USKH directly for a term
contract not to exceed $30,000 to oversee the strip paving that occurred last year.
USKH managed the paving contract that came in on time and on budget. USKH was
very responsive and they provided services on an “as needed” basis, which helped
kept their fees to a minimum. Public Works is seeking approval to extend the USKH
term contract for another year.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment to USKH in the amount of $45,000 for 2006 strip paving engineering
services.

City of Wasilla AM No. 06-05
Page 1 of 1






